1 SCOPE
This specification defines the technical requirements of TZ-D series thermal-link that are produced
according to TZ-D series thermal-link.
2 MATERIAL& STRUCTURE
3 PRODUCT APPEARANCE & DIMENSION
3.1 Product Appearance
Printing content shall contain Trade Mark, Type, Rated Temperature, Rated Voltage, Rated Current, Safety
Approval Logo. Marking shall be legible. Sealing Resin should be spread evenly filled. Tin plated layer of

1 62 543
4 TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Type
Holding
Temp.
Maximum
Temp.
Limit
Rated Rated Safety Approvals
Rated Fusing-off Th(℃) Tm(℃) Voltage Current
Functioni
ng
Temp.
Temp.    AC（V） （A）
Tf(℃) (℃)        TUV VDE 2A  CCC
TZ-D-75 75 72±1 55 130
250 2,3
○ ○ ●
TZ-D-85 85 80±2 62 130 ○ ○ ●
TZ-D-92 92 87±2 65 130 ○ ○ ●
TZ-D-100 100 97±2 75 150 ○ ○ ○
TZ-D-105 105 100±2 75 150 ○ ○ ●
TZ-D-115 115 111±2 87 150 ○ ● ●
TZ-D-125 125 121±2 95 150 ○ ● ●
TZ-D-130 130 126±1 102 150 ○ ● ●
TZ-D-135 135 130±1 105 150 ○ ○ ●
TZ-D-140 140 136±1 110 160 ○ ● ●
TZ-D-145 145 140±1 114 180 ○ ● ●
TZ-D-150 150 145±1 115 180 ○ ● ●
Denotes for Approved
5 TEST EQUIPMENT AND TEST ITEM
5.1 Test Equipment
1.Heater